### **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**



Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Teri Giercyk, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

**Shrewsbury Township Committee** 

# November 27th 2018

# REGULAR MEETING - 7:00 PM

# AGENDA

# CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in Asbury Park Press on January 5, 2018, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 2, 2018 by the Municipal Clerk.

### **ROLL CALL**

### SALUTE TO THE FLAG

### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

Regular Meeting Minutes - 11/11/2018

### CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. Monmouth County Board of Health Key Activity Report October 2018
- 2. Borough of Eatontown Notice of Public Hearing for Master Plan and Development Regulations Reexamination Report

#### REPORTS

Finance Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Recreation Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

### **ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION –**

### **ORDINANCES FOR ADOPTION –**

### **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

### RESOLUTIONS

2018-110	Resolution authorizing Bonds aggregating the principal sum not to exceed \$483,000 authorized by Bond Ordinance heretofore adopted to finance part of the cost of various general improvements in the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, New Jersey into one consolidated issue of Bonds and providing for the form, maturities and other details of said consolidated issue
2018-111	Resolution of the Township of Shrewsbury, granting a temporary unpaid leave of absence to a township employee
2018-112	Resolution authorizing additional compensation to Suzanne Veitengruber for assuming duties of the Bookkeeper/Administrative Assistant during an employee's temporary unpaid leave
2018-113	Resolution to authorize Shared Service Agreement between Shrewsbury Township and Shrewsbury Borough for Website Maintenance
2018-114	Resolution to authorize Shared Service Agreement between Shrewsbury Township and Shrewsbury Borough for Emergent Fire Protection Services
2018-115	Payment of Bills

### NEW BUSINESS -

# **OLD BUSINESS** –

# PUBLIC PORTION – PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

# DATE OF NEXT MEETING – Regular Meeting December 11, 2018 at 7 P.M.

# **RESOLUTION – 2018-XX**

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION –**

# **RETURN TO PUBLIC SESSION – RESOLUTIONS (if needed)**

# ADJOURNMENT